1	FORM PTO-1594 1-31-92	05-10-199	99	EET	Patent and Tra	ademark Office		
	Tab settings 000 Y. To the Honorable Commissioner of			ached original	documents or copy t	hereof.		
_	1. Name of conveying party(ies):	10103279	3 _{2. 1}	address of recei	DECE			
			Name: Pe	engo Corporat	DECE			
	Pengo Industries, Inc.		Internal Ad	dress: 710	Zwissigu	Jay		
	☐Individual(s)	1.29.99 Association	Street Addr	ess: 710 Zwis	sig Way			
	General Partnership Corporation-State Texas	Limited Partnership	•	on City	State <u>CA</u> ZI	P_94587		
	OtherAdditional name(s) of conveying party(i	es) attached? Yes XNO	☐ Associ	ation				
-	3. Nature of conveyance:		☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ California					
		erger nange of Name	Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No					
	Other		(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes YNO			oN K K		
	4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s)							
			B. Trademark registration No.(s) 678,840					
	Additional numbers attached? Yes XXNo							
	5. Name and address of party to we concerning document should be	nom correspondence mailed:	6. Total nu	mber of application	ons and registrations i	nvolved:		
	Name: Arthur F Zobal							
	Internal Address:		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):					
	Wofford Zobal & Mant	Wofford Zobal & Mantooth			KX Enclosed			
	0		⊠ Au	thorized to be cha	arged to deposit accou	ınt		
	Street Address:	te 500		t account number:	:			
	City: Fort Worth S	tate: TX ZIP 76102	(Attach dup	licate copy of this p	age if paying by deposit	account)		
05/05/1999	JSHABAZZ 00000091 678840 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE							
01 FC:481	9. Statement and signature.							
	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a troof the original document.							
	Arthur F Zobal		E Constant	Telesa	7/28/ Date	99		
	Name of Person Signing		Signature Tota	al number of pages o	comprising cover sheet:	1		
	OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)							
	Do not detach this portion							
	Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:							
	Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231							
	Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project, (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503							

REEL: 1894 FRAME: 0356

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Pengo Industries, Inc., a <u>Texas</u>							
corporation, has adopted, used, and is the owner of the Trademark PENGO,							
which was registered in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, on May 19,							
1959, as U.S. Registration No. 678,840;							
WHEREAS, Pengo Corporation, a California corporation, is desirous							
of acquiring said trademark and registration;							
NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars							
(\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is							
hereby acknowledged, Pengo Industries, Inc. hereby assigns to Pengo							
Corporation all of its right, title, and interest in and to said trademark and							
registration together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said							
trademark and registration thereof.							
Signed at New York, New York, this 14th day of							
April , 1999.							
PENGO INDUSTRIES, INC.							
BY:							
Name and Title							
STATE OF NEW YORK: Series Vin President							
COUNTY OF NEW YORK							
ON this day of, 1999, personally appeared							

TRADEMARK REEL: 1894 FRAME: 0357 2

GIVEN UNDER MY	HAND AND SEAL OF OFFICE to	his the	
SEAL	Musen!		
	Notary Public in and for said		
	County and State		••.•
	·		Section 1999
My Commission Expires	Printing PUBLIC State of New NO. 01FE6015629		
•	Qualified in New York County Commission Expires November 2	<u>'0000</u>	

RECORDED: 04/29/1999

TRADEMARK POTO P 2018 REEL: 1894 FRAME: 0358